09/509529 05-01-2000 PCT/PTO 3-1 MAR 2000

2.000

		ี 05-0	1-2000		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3/0 FORM PTO-159	(Rev 8/93)	•••		•	11.9. Department of Corn-nerce Peters and Traciemers Office
					Latelet even Historians hime
m@3	3-00	1013	339407		
To the Honorab	le Commissioner of Patents and Trad	lemarks. Please	record the attached o	riginal docum	ents or copies thereof.
1. Name of Conv	eying Part /(ies):		2. Name and Address of	of Receiving Pa	rty(ies):
	Jear - Louis BOUGAMONT Pascal HENNEMANN		Name:	REXAM S	OFAB
			Internal Address:		
□ Additio	onal names of conveying parties	attached.	Street Address:	15bis Rou	te Nationale
3. Nature of Con-			1		
X Ass	ignmen: George Curity Agreement George Change o	f Name	City, State, Zip:	76470 LE	TREPORT, FRANCE
Execution Date: March 15, 2000			☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
Execution Date: March 15, 2000 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):			4. (B) Patent Number(s	j:	
PCT/FR98/02			1		
If this document application, the e	is being filed together with a new eccution cate of the application is: 3/	30/00			
		dditional Num	bers Attached.		
5. Name and Add Document Should	tress of Party to whom Correspondence (to be Maile: f:	Concerning this	Total Number of App Pate	plications and ants Involved:	1
Name:	RICHARD E. FICHTER Registration No. 26,382		7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
Address:	Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane		X)Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be	e charged to	deposit account
	Alexandria. VA 22314		8. Deposit Account Nu		02-0200
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and To th	Signature: • best of my knowledge and beli	ief. the forego	ing is true and corre	ct and any	etteched copy is
	copy of the original document.		0 0-	- 11	_
	lichard E. Fichter	Xxo	hole h	clotos	March 31, 2000
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	

35.T-AssignCvr wpd

PATENT REEL: 010734 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,					
Cull name of Inventor(s)	Jean-Louis BOUGAMONT, Pascal HENNEMANN					
	hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to					
rull name and	FEXAM SOFAB					
address of Assignee(s)	15bis Route Nationale					
	76470 LE TREPORT, France					
	Thereinafter called the Assignee(s) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled					
Citle of Invention	SYSTEM FOR PRESERVING A LIQUID SUBSTANCE IN A FLEXIBLE CONTAINER.					
	which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of America under Number PCT/FR98/U2195 on 13 October 1998 and which entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial Number on , the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and all divisionals, continuations and substitutes thereof; and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissue or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under the Internation Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Paten Cooperation Treaty. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee(s). Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.					
	Signed at Le Tréport, France					
ate	this 15th day of March , XOOK 2000					
ull	INVENTOR(S):					
signature(s) of inventor(s)	Jean-Louis BOUGAMONT					
	Pascal HENNEMANN					

RECORDED: 03/31/2000

PATENT REEL: 010734 FRAME: 0325